Hort [T

WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLEET

3151 SE INNER LOOP
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

DATE: Aug 02, 2023
QUOTE #:323535-01

Kell, Jeffrey
512.917.3277

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: CW34NN Paving and Compaction with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

SALE PRICE $213,657.00
EXT WARRANTY Included
TOTAL PRICE $213,657.00
SUB TOTAL $213,657.00
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE $213,657.00

WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine
Extended Warranty: 60 MO/5000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH

List Price

Sourcewell discount 19%
Adjusted Sales Price

Dealer Prep

Delivery to Wilco

Service and Maintenance manuals
Warranty Standard & Extended
Sales Price

Holt Cat discount to Wilco

Total Sourcewell Purchase Price

Sourcewell# 032119-CAT

NOTES

$262,913.00
($49,953.00)
$212,960.00
$1,500.00
$850.00
$1,800.00
$2,660.00
$219,770.00
($6,113.00)
$213,657.00

Includes Cocoa with Scraper, Mirrors, Canopy sun, Lights

Includes one year no charge field service
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DATE: Aug 02, 2023QUOTE #:Quote 323535-01

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION

QP1/T4F/CNTRL-P/8 TI/

ENGINE, CAT C4.4

FRAME, STANDARD MACHINE
BELT, ENG

BASE, OPERATOR STATION
SEAT, STD VINYL

CONTROL, PREMIUM

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
INSTALLATION, ROPS

TIRES, STD

OIL, HYD, STANDARD
INSTRUCTIONS, NORTH AMERICAN
LIGHTS, HALOGEN

LANGUAGES, OPTION 1
MIRRORS, EXTERNAL

ROPS

CANOPY, SUN, ROPS

COCOA MAT W/SCRAPER

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

LANE 3 ORDER

445-5711
587-1479
445-5707
355-1670
368-9296
364-6748
457-1622
454-5454
460-0782
359-7789
364-8437
364-6752
364-6757
477-9990
364-6763
359-7792
364-6759
388-7112
0P-4507

0P-9003

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

REF.#

POWERTRAIN

Cat C4.4 ACERT Engine

Dual element cyclonic air cleaner
Fuel filter / water separator

Ultra clean fuel filter with integrated
prime pump

Fuel reducing, automotive style,
variable speed engine control

ELECTRICAL

24-volt electric starting

100 - amp alternator

Two CAT Maintenance Free Batteries
Roading lights - turn signals and low
beam forward facing lights

Rear backup light and stop indication

Automatic idle shutdown

Dual braking system (service & parking)
Continuously variable hydrostatic
transmission with seamless shifting

3 Speed ranges

Auto speed control (ASC) for lower noise
and fuel consumption

lamps

Halogen working lights - bumper mounted

(2 front-facing and 2 rear-facing)
Backup alarm and forward warning horn
Product Link Ready
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OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Side to side sliding and plus/minus 90
degree rotating operator station
Machine and operating functions are
integrated into 4" LCD display
Fore/Aft adjustable suspension seat
Oversized RH arm rest

FLUIDS

Premixed 50% concentration of Extended
Life Coolant with freeze protection

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Locking fiberglass engine enclosure
All wheel oscillation - front and rear
Front wheel vertical equalizing
suspension

Single pump, triple filtration
pressurized water system
Dedicated system for each tire
Intermittent adjustable spray on/off

3" wide belt

Vandalism protection
Power assisted steering
Tilt able steering column
Rubber floor mat

to -37C (-35F)

time

Water Capacity

Self adjusting, retractable, nylon tire
scrapering system

Manual brake release

Lockable fuel fill

Transport tie-down and lift points
High ambient capable (49 deg C)
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