



# **WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLEET**

Kell, Jeffrey 512.917.3277

3151 SE INNER LOOP GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc Model: CW34NN Paving and Compaction with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

SALE PRICE EXT WARRANTY	\$213,657.00 Included
TOTAL PRICE	\$213,657.00
SUB TOTAL	\$213,657.00
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE	\$213,657.00

### **WARRANTY**

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

Extended Warranty: 60 MO/5000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH

List Price	\$262,913.00
Sourcewell discount 19%	(\$49,953.00)
<b>Adjusted Sales Price</b>	\$212,960.00
Dealer Prep	\$1,500.00
Delivery to Wilco	\$850.00
Service and Maintenance manuals	\$1,800.00
Warranty Standard & Extended	\$2,660.00
Sales Price	\$219,770.00
<b>Holt Cat discount to Wilco</b>	(\$6,113.00)
<b>Total Sourcewell Purchase Price</b>	\$213,657.00

# Sourcewell# 032119-CAT

# NOTES

Includes Cocoa with Scraper, Mirrors, Canopy sun, Lights

Includes one year no charge field service

### **MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS**

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
QP1/T4F/CNTRL-P/8 TI/	445-5711
ENGINE, CAT C4.4	587-1479
FRAME, STANDARD MACHINE	445-5707
BELT, ENG	355-1670
BASE, OPERATOR STATION	368-9296
SEAT, STD VINYL	364-6748
CONTROL, PREMIUM	457-1622
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641	454-5454
INSTALLATION, ROPS	460-0782
TIRES, STD	359-7789
OIL, HYD, STANDARD	364-8437
INSTRUCTIONS, NORTH AMERICAN	364-6752
LIGHTS, HALOGEN	364-6757
LANGUAGES, OPTION 1	477-9990
MIRRORS, EXTERNAL	364-6763
ROPS	359-7792
CANOPY, SUN, ROPS	364-6759
COCOA MAT W/SCRAPER	388-7112
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-4507
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003

# **STANDARD EQUIPMENT**

### **POWERTRAIN**

Cat C4.4 ACERT Engine
Dual element cyclonic air cleaner
Fuel filter / water separator
Ultra clean fuel filter with integrated
prime pump
Fuel reducing, automotive style,
variable speed engine control

**ELECTRICAL** 

24-volt electric starting
100 - amp alternator
Two CAT Maintenance Free Batteries
Roading lights - turn signals and low
beam forward facing lights
Rear backup light and stop indication

Automatic idle shutdown
Dual braking system (service & parking)
Continuously variable hydrostatic
transmission with seamless shifting
3 Speed ranges
Auto speed control (ASC) for lower noise
and fuel consumption

lamps
Halogen working lights - bumper mounted
(2 front-facing and 2 rear-facing)
Backup alarm and forward warning horn
Product Link Ready

# **OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT**

Side to side sliding and plus/minus 90 degree rotating operator station Machine and operating functions are integrated into 4" LCD display Fore/Aft adjustable suspension seat Oversized RH arm rest

3" wide belt Vandalism protection Power assisted steering Tilt able steering column Rubber floor mat

# **FLUIDS**

Premixed 50% concentration of Extended Life Coolant with freeze protection

to -37C (-35F)

### OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Locking fiberglass engine enclosure All wheel oscillation - front and rear Front wheel vertical equalizing suspension Single pump, triple filtration pressurized water system Dedicated system for each tire Intermittent adjustable spray on/off time
Water Capacity
Self adjusting, retractable, nylon tire
scrapering system
Manual brake release
Lockable fuel fill
Transport tie-down and lift points
High ambient capable (49 deg C)